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Department of Purchasing and Contracting 
 

Michelle Butler, Esq., NIGP-CPP, CPPO, CPCM, Chief Procurement Officer 
 
 

DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting 
Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing 

10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions 
Date: Wednesday, February 5, 2025 

Sign-In Sheet 

Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email Bidder/ 

Proposer 
Status 

LSBE 
(Y/N) 

Plan to Respond 
to a solicitation? 

Interested Solicitation 

Georgia Sewer and 
Storm LLC 

Danielle Remely Ph: 470-589-1443 gss@gaswerestorm.com Prime Y Undecided N/A 

Concur Property Group Stacey 
Thibodeaux 

Ph: 470-395-4698 stacey@concurpropertygroup.com Undecided N Undecided N/A 

Alif Transport, Inc. Hassan Alhassan Ph: 404-399-9339 Info@aliftransport.com Undecided Y Undecided N/A 

Dokun Technologies, LLC Solomon 
Adedokun 

Ph: 678-935-0136 info@dokuntech.com Undecided Y Undecided N/A 

Dilmar Oil Company Anthony 
Cornwall 

Ph:  404-520-3446 acornwall@dilmar.com Prime N Yes ITB 25-100067 

RK Reeves & Associates 
Inc 

Corine 
Walker 

Ph:  770-481-9315 

770-414-7975 

corine@rkreeves.com N/A Y N/A N/A 

Next Level Jo Mica Ph: 404-579-4480 nextleveltritech@gmail.com Undecided  N Yes N/A 
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Facility Maintenance & 
Services Group 

Lawanda 
Brown 

Ph:  678-770-9474 lawandab@facilitymsg.com N/A Y No N/A 

JNX Partners LLC     Judy Swanier Ph:  770-982-0043 
ext. 211 

judy.swanier@jnxpartners.com N/A Y N/A N/A 

Atlanta Fuel Company Jim Norris 404-210-5819 jnorris@atlantafuel.com Prime Y Yes ITB 25-100067 

 

Solicitations announced: 25-100067-ITB Lubricants (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 
 
 
All solicitations listed do not confirm eligibility requirements. Please make sure that you review each solicitation for deadline dates 

 
Each prime contractor must investigate and independently verify an LSBE's qualifications and ability to perform the service or work at issue. – "DeKalb 
First” Local Small Business Enterprise Ordinance, Section 2-207 
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